
Autorinnen-/Autorenwertung Landesfotoschau 2024

Platz Teilnehmer Ehrentitel Club P M U A
1 Rainer Rohbeck Direktmitglied Berlin 9 2 0 3
2 Kristin Loos-Riechert Fotogruppe 98 6 1 1 1
3 Birgit Hantke FineArt Lounge Berlin 5 0 1 3
4 Uwe Dr. Hantke FineArt Lounge Berlin 4 1 0 1
5 Bodo Viebahn Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 4 0 1 2
5 Mona Moraht EFIAP/s Direktmitglied Berlin 4 0 1 2
7 Bernd Walz Direktmitglied Berlin 4 0 0 4
7 Wolfgang Hiob Direktmitglied Berlin 4 0 0 4
9 Brita Hilgendorf Fotostammtisch Teterow 3 0 1 1

10 Thomas Scharfstädt Direktmitglied Berlin 3 0 0 3
10 Jacqueline Hirscher Direktmitglied Berlin 3 0 0 3
10 Astrid Mattwei Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 3 0 0 3
10 Andreas Krause Direktmitglied Berlin 3 0 0 3
14 Gundula Walz Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 1 0
14 Wolfgang Lasars Fotogruppe 98 2 0 1 0
16 Barbara Westphalen FineArt Lounge Berlin 2 0 0 2
16 Christoph Lanz Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
16 Ralf Prien Fotostammtisch Teterow 2 0 0 2
19 Jürgen Maaß Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Kristin Hachenberg Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Stefan Buder FineArt Lounge Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Dürken Abb Fotostammtisch Teterow 1 0 0 1
19 Peter Kaiser Fotogruppe 98 1 0 0 1
19 Christoph Linzbach Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 1 0 0 1
19 Eberhard Riechert Fotogruppe 98 1 0 0 1
19 Lothar Eschke Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Wera Barth Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Eric Dr. Colditz EKDVF Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Werner Krätzig Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 1 0 0 1
19 Horst Einfinger EFIAP - AFIAP - DGPh FineArt Lounge Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Renate Ackermann Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 1 0 0 1
19 Reiner Gottwald Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Astrid Gottwald Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1



Autorinnen-/Autorenwertung Nord-Ost Pokal 2024

Platz Teilnehmer Ehrentitel Club P M U A
1 Mona Moraht EFIAP/s Direktmitglied Berlin 6 1 1 1
1 Gundula Walz Direktmitglied Berlin 6 1 1 1
3 Bernd Walz Direktmitglied Berlin 6 0 2 2
4 Astrid Mattwei Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 5 1 0 2
4 Kristin Loos-Riechert Fotogruppe 98 5 1 0 2
6 Jacqueline Hirscher Direktmitglied Berlin 5 0 0 5
7 Fritz Mehner Direktmitglied Berlin 4 0 0 4
8 Uwe Dr. Hantke FineArt Lounge Berlin 3 0 1 1
8 Ralph Gräf Direktmitglied Berlin 3 0 1 1

10 Ralf Prien Fotostammtisch Teterow 3 0 0 3
10 Birgit Hantke FineArt Lounge Berlin 3 0 0 3
10 Bodo Viebahn Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 3 0 0 3
10 Eric Dr. Colditz EKDVF Direktmitglied Berlin 3 0 0 3
14 Kristin Hachenberg Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 1 0
15 Rainer Rohbeck Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
15 Karina Rieckhoff Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
15 Wera Barth Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
15 Wolfgang Hiob Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
19 Roland Klaffke Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 1 0 0 1
19 Horst Einfinger EFIAP - AFIAP - FineArt Lounge Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Uwe Krzyzanowski Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Christoph Linzbach Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 1 0 0 1
19 Jürgen Maaß Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Margret Boddenberg Fotogruppe 98 1 0 0 1
19 Stefan Buder FineArt Lounge Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Rainer Enke Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Marion Schwark Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Thomas Scharfstädt Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Andreas Krause Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Werner Krätzig Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 1 0 0 1
19 Sylvia Pietsch Fotogruppe OSRAM 1 0 0 1
19 Renate Ackermann Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 1 0 0 1
19 Reiner Gottwald Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Astrid Gottwald Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
19 Barbara Westphalen FineArt Lounge Berlin 1 0 0 1



Wertungsliste der Landesfotomeisterschaft 2024

Platz Teilnehmer Ehrentitel Club P M U A
1 Kristin Loos-Riechert Fotogruppe 98 11 2 1 3
2 Rainer Rohbeck Direktmitglied Berlin 11 2 0 5
3 Mona Moraht EFIAP/s Direktmitglied Berlin 10 1 2 3
4 Bernd Walz Direktmitglied Berlin 10 0 2 6
5 Gundula Walz Direktmitglied Berlin 8 1 2 1
6 Astrid Mattwei Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 8 1 0 5
7 Birgit Hantke FineArt Lounge Berlin 8 0 1 6
8 Jacqueline Hirscher Direktmitglied Berlin 8 0 0 8
9 Uwe Dr. Hantke FineArt Lounge Berlin 7 1 1 2

10 Bodo Viebahn Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 7 0 1 5
11 Wolfgang Hiob Direktmitglied Berlin 6 0 0 6
12 Ralf Prien Fotostammtisch Teterow 5 0 0 5
13 Andreas Krause Direktmitglied Berlin 4 0 0 4
13 Fritz Mehner Direktmitglied Berlin 4 0 0 4
13 Thomas Scharfstädt Direktmitglied Berlin 4 0 0 4
13 Eric Dr. Colditz EKDVF Direktmitglied Berlin 4 0 0 4
17 Ralph Gräf Direktmitglied Berlin 3 0 1 1
17 Brita Hilgendorf Fotostammtisch Teterow 3 0 1 1
17 Kristin Hachenberg Direktmitglied Berlin 3 0 1 1
20 Barbara Westphalen FineArt Lounge Berlin 3 0 0 3
20 Wera Barth Direktmitglied Berlin 3 0 0 3
22 Wolfgang Lasars Fotogruppe 98 2 0 1 0
23 Karina Rieckhoff Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
23 Horst Einfinger EFIAP - AFIAP - DGPh FineArt Lounge Berlin 2 0 0 2
23 Stefan Buder FineArt Lounge Berlin 2 0 0 2
23 Christoph Linzbach Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 2 0 0 2
23 Christoph Lanz Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
23 Astrid Gottwald Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
23 Werner Krätzig Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 2 0 0 2
23 Jürgen Maaß Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
23 Renate Ackermann Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 2 0 0 2
23 Reiner Gottwald Direktmitglied Berlin 2 0 0 2
33 Roland Klaffke Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 1 0 0 1
33 Lothar Eschke Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
33 Sylvia Pietsch Fotogruppe OSRAM 1 0 0 1
33 Peter Kaiser Fotogruppe 98 1 0 0 1
33 Dürken Abb Fotostammtisch Teterow 1 0 0 1
33 Rainer Enke Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
33 Marion Schwark Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1
33 Margret Boddenberg Fotogruppe 98 1 0 0 1
33 Eberhard Riechert Fotogruppe 98 1 0 0 1
33 Uwe Krzyzanowski Direktmitglied Berlin 1 0 0 1



Clubwertung Landesfotomeisterschaft 2024

Platz Club / Teilnehmer P M U A
FineArt Lounge Berlin 20 1 2 13

Birgit Hantke 8 0 1 6
Uwe Dr. Hantke 7 1 1 2
Barbara Westphalen 3 0 0 3
Horst Einfinger 2 0 0 2

Fotofreunde Zehlendorf 19 1 1 14
Astrid Mattwei 8 1 0 5
Bodo Viebahn 7 0 1 5
Christoph Linzbach 2 0 0 2
Renate Ackermann 2 0 0 2

Fotogruppe 98 15 2 2 5
Kristin Loos-Riechert 11 2 1 3
Wolfgang Lasars 2 0 1 0
Margret Boddenberg 1 0 0 1
Peter Kaiser 1 0 0 1
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